Office	4 AM State of New Mexico	Form C-103 <sup>1</sup> of 3
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised July 18, 2013 WELL API NO.
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-45151
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87505	STATE FEE  6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	,	NMNM-18821
87505 SUNDRY NO	TICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROP	OSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A ICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	
PROPOSALS.)	<u> </u>	Nome Federal  8. Well Number
1. Type of Well: Oil Well \( \subseteq \) 2. Name of Operator	Gas Well Other	Well Number 1H     OGRID Number
Mack Er	ergy Corporation	013837
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
P.O. Box 960 Artesia	a, NM 88210	WC 16S28E3; San Andres
4. Well Location  Unit Letter K	: 1700 feet from the South line and	1675 feet from the West line
Section 3	Township 16S Range 28E	NMPM County Eddy
250tton 0	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	
	3633.3' GR	
10 Charle	Appropriate Day to Indicate Nature of Nation	Danort or Other Data
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	e, Report or Other Data
		JBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  TEMPORARILY ABANDON	<del></del>	ORK
PULL OR ALTER CASING		
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	<del></del>	
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM		Evaired ADD 57
OTHER:  13. Describe proposed or com	OTHER:	Expired APD  and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed v	york). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple	
proposed completion or re	-	
Nome Federal #1H (30-	015-45151) APD expired on 7/15/2022.	
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:	
I hereby certify that the information	n above is true and complete to the best of my knowle	edge and belief.
Dagia 11)		
SIGNATURE Deana We	TITLE Regulatory Tech	DATE7/14/2023
Type or print name Deana Wear	/er E-mail address: _dweaver@	mec.com PHONE: 575-748-1288
For State Use Only	2	
APPROVED BY:		
A 1717171 XX/1/1 \$ 17 X/.	TITLE	DATE

2015)

1. Type of Well

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 201

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

Lease Serial No.
 NMNM18831
 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

8. Well Name and No. NOME FEDERAL 1H

☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Ot	her		NOME FEDERAL	NOME FEDERAL 1H	
Name of Operator     MACK ENERGY CORPORATION     Contact: DEANA WEAVER     E-Mail: DWEAVER@MEC.COM			9. API Well No. 30-015-45151-	00-X1	
3a. Address P O BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 575-748-1288		Field and Pool or Exploratory Area     DIAMOND MOUND     SAN ANDRES	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description			11. County or Parish,	11. County or Parish, State	
Sec 3 T16S R28E NESW 1700FSL 1675FWL 32.949993 N Lat, 104.166786 W Lon			EDDY COUNT	Y, NM	
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTI	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION		
D. N. di Cl	Acidize	☐ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
■ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ New Construction	Recomplete	☑ Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon	Change to Original	
	Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Disposal	PD	
		APPROVED FOR 2 ENDING 7/15/	MONTH PERIOD 2022		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #5 For MACK ENER	17707 verified by the BLM Well	1.6		
Name (Printed/Typed) DEANA W		RGY CORPORATION sent to the	e Carlshad		
Signature (Electronic S		RGY CORPORATION, sent to the ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on	e Carlshad		
		RGY CORPORATION, sent to the ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on	le Carlsbad 06/25/2020 (20PP3237SE) CTION CLERK		
- Control of the cont	VEAVER Submission)	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU	ue Carlsbad 06/25/2020 (20PP3237SE) CTION CLERK		
Approved By UC Walls	VEAVER Submission)	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU	ue Carlsbad 06/25/2020 (20PP3237SE) CTION CLERK	Date 9/17/2	
Al libly	Submission)  THIS SPACE FO  d. Approval of this notice does a nitable title to those rights in the	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the ssing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU  Date 06/03/20  R FEDERAL OR STATE Of Title Supposed to the same of t	ue Carlsbad 06/25/2020 (20PP3237SE) CTION CLERK	Date 9/17/2	
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equ	MEAVER Submission)  THIS SPACE FO  d. Approval of this notice does not able title to those rights in the lact operations thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a compared to the section of the section	PRESENTION, sent to the sing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODUCE Of Title PRODUCE OF TITLE OF	DEFICE USE		
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivicible would entitle the applicant to conduct the states any false, fictitious or fraudulent substitutions on page 2)	d. Approval of this notice does not operations thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a content of the section	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the sing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU  Date 06/03/20  R FEDERAL OR STATE Of Title Support warrant or subject lease Office Crime for any person knowingly and to any matter within its jurisdiction.	DEFICE USE	agency of the United	
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ertify that the applicant holds legal or equivicible would entitle the applicant to conduct the states any false, fictitious or fraudulent substitutions on page 2)	d. Approval of this notice does not operations thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a content of the section	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the sing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU  Date 06/03/20  R FEDERAL OR STATE Of Title Support warrant or subject lease Office Crime for any person knowingly and to any matter within its jurisdiction.	DEFICE USE  Willfully to make to any department or	BECELV  D ** SEP 22 20	
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached ritify that the applicant holds legal or equinich would entitle the applicant to conduct the 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent sustructions on page 2)	THIS SPACE FO  d. Approval of this notice does related title to those rights in the act operations thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a contact operation of the section as the section of the sectio	RGY CORPORATION, sent to the sing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title PRODU  Date 06/03/20  R FEDERAL OR STATE Of Title Support warrant or subject lease Office Crime for any person knowingly and to any matter within its jurisdiction.	DEFICE USE  Willfully to make to any department or	agency of the United	

Sante Fe Main Office Phone: (505) 476-3441

General Information Phone: (505) 629-6116

Online Phone Directory https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action 240323

## **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
MACK ENERGY CORP	13837
P.O. Box 960	Action Number:
Artesia, NM 882110960	240323
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. APD Cancellation (C-103C)

## CONDITIONS

Cre	ated By	Condition	Condition Date
ke	eith.dziokonski	None	8/21/2025